110 www.kuebler.com 10/2010
-40° +85°
2/22
RoHS
Absolute Encoders - Singleturn
The Sendix M3658 and Sendix M3678 Absolute Encoders - Singleturn
with CANopen interface and magnetic sensor technology boast a
resolution of 14 bits.

Reverse polarity
protection
Order code
Shaft version
8.M3658
Type
. 2 X C X . 21 1 X
a b c d e f
a 		 Flange
	2 	=	synchro flange
b 		 Shaft (ø x L), with flat
	3 	= 	ø 6 x 12,5 mm
	5 	= 	ø 6,35 (1/4“) x 12,5 mm
	6 	= 	ø 8 x 12,5 mm
c 		 Output circuit / Power supply
	C 	= CANopen DS301 V4.02 / 8 ... 30 V DC
d 		 Type of connection
	2 	= 	radial cable (1 m PUR)
	4 	= 	M12 connector, radial
e 		 Fieldbus profile
	21 = CANopen Encoder profile DS406 V3.2
f 		 Protection
	1 	= 	IP67
	2 	= 	IP69K
Order code
Hollow shaft
a 		 Flange
	2 	= with torque stop set
	5 	= 	with stator coupling
b 		 Hollow shaft
	2 	=	ø 6 mm
	3 	= 	ø 6.35 mm (1/4“)
	4 	= 	ø 8 mm
	6 	= 	ø 10 mm
Safety-LockplusTM
IP69k protection on the flange side, robust
bearing assemblies with interlocking
bearings, mechanically protected shaft seal
Sensor-ProtectTM
Fully encapsulated electronics,
separate mechanical bearing assembly
8.M3678
Type
. X X C X . 21 1 X
a b c d e f
f 		 Protection
	1 	= 	IP67
	2 	= 	IP69K
Safe Technology
• 	 Increased resistance against vibration and installation errors
• 	 Sturdy bearing construction in Safety Lock™ Design
• 	 Resistant die cast housing and protection up to IP69K
Versatile Applications
• 	 CANopen Encoder profile DS406 V3.2
• 	 Fast determination of the operating status via two-colour LED
•	 With M12 connector or cable connection
Seawater-resistant
version on request
Magnetic sensor
c 		 Output circuit / Power supply
	C 	= CANopen DS301 V4.02 / 8 ... 30 V DC
d 		 Type of connection
	2 	= 	radial cable (1 m PUR)
	4 	= 	M12 connector, radial
e 		 Fieldbus profile
	21 = CANopen Encoder profile DS406 V3.2
If for each parameter of an encoder the underlined preferred option is selected,
then the delivery time will be 10 working days for a maximum of 10 pieces.